503296256 05/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3342874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELLEN BURKE	05/16/2007
STEVEN JOHN GORT	05/15/2007
PAULA M. HICKS	05/17/2007
PETER LUGINBUHL	05/16/2007
SARA C. MCFARLAN	05/14/2007
TOBY RICHARDSON	05/15/2007
CHRISTOPHER SOLHEID	05/14/2007
DAVID WEINER	05/29/2007
LISHAN ZHAO	05/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGILL, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST
City:	WAYZATA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14526351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)742-6349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-4185

Email: patent_docketing@cargill.com

DANIEL J. ENEBO **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST

Address Line 2: MS24

WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGL06/0039US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY KUSS

PAIENI **REEL: 035583 FRAME: 0766** 503296256

SIGNATURE:	/Emily Kuss/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035583 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: Ellen BURKE, Steven John GORT, Paula M. HICKS, Peter LUGINBUHL, Sara C. MCFARLAN, Toby RICHARDSON, Christopher SOLHEID, David WEINER and Lishan ZHAO, hereby sell and assign to Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, who mailing address is 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391-5624 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as Aldolases, Nucleic Acids Encoding Them and Methods for Making and Using Them for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America of America (also known as United States Application No. 11/714,909, filed March 7, 2007), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Page 1 of 10

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: 5-16-07 Signature of Inventor: Ellen BURKE

State of (ALIFORNIA) ss.

County of SAN NIEGO hefore me, a notary public in and for said country, personally appeared Ellen Burke, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: FEB. 120()

(Scal)

Date: 5/15/07	Signature of Inventor:
	Steven følm Gort
State of $\frac{(V_{A})_{X_{A}}(V_{A})_{X_{A}}}{(V_{A})_{X_{A}}}$)ss County of $\frac{V_{A}}{V_{A}}(V_{A})_{X_{A}}$	
On <u>Nacy 15, 2007</u> , be Steven John Gort, personally known to whose name is subscribed to the for	fore me, a notary public in and for said country, personally appeared John me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person egoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed said y act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GOLLETTE S. W. (Sel) NOTARY PUBLIC - Gy Comm. Expires	 Contractor was an income.

Date: 5/17/07	Signature of Inventor: Paula M. HICKS
Date	Paula M. HICKS
State of Oregan	
State of Oregon)es. County of Deschales	
a 1/2 12 th man has	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whom nows is consented to the forest	ome marriment, and acknowledged to the that however
instrument as his/her free and voluntary a	ct for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	and the same of th
	Signature of Notary/ublic
(Seal)	Signature of Notary/Public My Commission Expires: 13/13/10
OFFICIAL SEAL THAVIS IN WATON NOTARY PUBLIC-OFFICAN COMMISSION NO. 412888 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 12, 2016	

Date: 05/16/2007	Signature of Inventor: Peter LIGINBUHL
State of <u>QALIFORNIA</u>)ss. County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u>	
Peter Luginbuhl, personally known to me whose name is subscribed to the forego	ore me, a notary public in and for said country, personally appeared ever proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person oing instrument, and acknowledged to me that (high she executed said not for the uses and purposes therein set for the
	X DOCAG
(Seal)	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: FEB 17, 2011
COLUMN 277700000 COLUMN 277700000 COLUMN 277700000 COLUMN 277700000 COLUMN 277700000 COLUMN 277700000 COLUMN 2777000000 COLUMN 2777000000 COLUMN 2777000000 COLUMN 2777000000 COLUMN 27770000000 COLUMN 2777000000 COLUMN 27770000000 COLUMN 27770000000 COLUMN 27770000000 COLUMN 27770000000 COLUMN 27770000000 COLUMN 27770000000000000000000000000000000000	

Date: Moy 14, 2007 Signatu	are of Inventor: <u>Ano ()) Finlan</u> Sara C. MCFARLAN
State of Minne Sota)ss.	
County of HCN/L/LA) ss.	
Sara C. McFarlan, personally known to me or pro-	otary public in and for said country, personally appeared wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the	instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed he uses and purposes therein set forth.
	_ ()ala Deta
S DE SECONO DE CADOLANA DE SECONO DE	Signature of Notary Public
(Scal) CAROL ANN REITER Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2009	My Commission Expires: 1-31-209

Date: 5/5/07 Signati	are of Inventor: Toby RICHARDSON
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)ss. County of <u>SAN NIEGO</u>	
On MAY (5, Q OO 7 , before me, a no Toby Richardson, personally known to me or proved	otary public in and for said country, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personent, and acknowledged to me that the she executed said test and purposes therein set forth.
•	X. Lalide Signature of Notary Public
(Seal) L \$48000 CC4884 #1725886 None County Count En 198 17, 2011	My Commission Expires: FEB 17, 2011

Date: 5/14/07	Signature of Inventor: Christopher SOLHEID
Christopher Sofheid, personally known to person whose name is subscribed to the	re me, a notary public in and for said country, personally appeared to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed ary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Seal) CAROL ANN REITER Notary Public Minnesota Notary Profits Jan 31, 2009	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1-31-309

Date: 5/29/07 Sign	ature of Inventor: David WEINER
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	
County of SAN MEGO)ss.	
David Weiner, personally known to me or proved	notary public in and for said country, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person rument, and acknowledged to me that hosse executed said uses and purposes therein set forth.
	XLabido
(Seal)	Signature of Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: FEB. 17, 2011
L SABIDO COMMA #17/25/56 DO SAM DISCO COUNTY DISCO	

Date: May 17, 2007	Signature of Inventor: Lishan ZHAO
State of $ALFORN(A)$ iss. County of $SAN A(EGO)$	
On MAY /7, QOOZ , before Lishan Zhao, seersonally known to me or p	me, a notary public in and for said country, personally appeared roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person g instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed said for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
70 × N	Signature of Notary Public
Sanggagaaaanin dalahaaaaa.	My Commission France FFB . 17. 2011

669961_1.DOC

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 05/07/2015